OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT PROJECT OFFICER. ISSE::: SAMAGRA SHIKSHA DISTRICT SOCIETY LOWER DIBANG VALLEY DISTRICT

Renewal of Deed of Agreement for Contractual Staff/Teacher Appointment Under ISSE

At the expiry of earlier period of agreement dated. 202 20/9-20...... this agreement is made and executed on this 5! day of ... M. grr. cla.... two thousand twenty (2020). Between the DDSE cum DPO, ISSE on behalf of the ISSE, Rajya Mission, Arunachal Pradesh, which expression shall include his/her successor (s) representative (s) and assigned hereafter the first party and Shri/Smiti/Miss. N. y. y. m. Rina. hereafter the second party.

Whereas the ISSE, Samagra Shiksha Society, Arunachal Pradesh has approved in public interest and in exigency of services of staff/teachers appointed earlier vide Order No $\frac{4}{\sqrt{2}}$ and the $\frac{4}{\sqrt{2}}$ on contract basis under ISSE as 7.6.7 and the second party (appointed staff/teacher) has agreed to serve the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh through ISSE, Samagra Shiksha clauses of earlier agreement duly signed by the appointed staff/teacher and DPD (ISSE) Lower Dibang Valley / State Project Director in presence of witnesses of both the parties. The period of extension of the contractual service was upto 31/03/2019.

This Deed of Agreement will remain valid for a period upto 31st March, 20.2.1. which may be extended for further period subject to his/her satisfactory performance and obtaining performance certificate from his/her respective BRCC/CRCC/HM in-charge duly countersigned by the Administrative Officer of the area concern.

In witness whereof, the first party on behalf of the Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh through ISSE, Samagra Shiksha Society, Arunachal Pradesh and in agreement with the second party execute this Renewal Contract Agreement with conscious mind on this 1st day. April month. 2020

Sign. Of	Sec	ond Party N. Rena
Name	:-	Nyajum Rina
Address	:-	UPS leba

Sign of First party (on behalf of Govt./ISSE) Office Seal Libipaus Valley D

Date

1.

:- 18/ Jow Signature of witness Name :- ken Purtin (PRT) Address got-P-S. Roberg

2			_	
			Tayop	
Address:-	UPS	lle	Be 1	

Date

- U8-05-20

Date :- 18/ 72020